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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DERPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

August 14, 1985 1935 - 1985
TONEY ANAYA

POST OFFICE 30X 2088
GOVERNOR

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
(505) B27-5800

A. R. Kendrick
P. O. Box 516
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Administrative Order NSL-2117
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application cn behalf of S.E.R.H.
Inc. for a non-standard location for their Navajo 32 No. 1
well located 660 feet from the South line and 2150 feet from
the East line of Section 32, Township 27 North, Range 19
West, Beautiful Mountain Mississippian Gas Pool extension,
San Juan County, New Mexico. The SE/4 of said Section 32
shall be dedicated to the well.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104
F(I), the above-described unorthodox location is hereby
approved.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY anp MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID B3AZ0OS ROAD -
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
1505) 334-6178

01l CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2083 .
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE  >'- 5. X5

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed o
Propcsed HSL <
Proposed SWD T
Proposed WEX

Proposad PMX

Gentlemen:

'

1 have examined the applicaticn dated DR
< P ) Py P ,,/ - - . g . - - e I,
for the Y ARYLt A~ Zoowl AT DT i D - L G L
Operator Leese and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

znd my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours truly,




A R KENDRICK

Box 516 » Aztec, New Mexico 87410 « (50%5) 334 2555
August 5, 1985

Qi1 Conservation Division
Box 2088
Santa Fe, Naw Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Non-Standard |.ocation

Gentlemen:

We respectfully request approval of the non-standard location of the S.E.R.H., Inc. Navajo 32 #1
well located 660" FSL 2150° FEL of Section 32, T27N, R19W, a Besutiful Mountain
Mississippian Gas Pool extension in San Juan County.

Exhibit A, a copy of the permit todrill, shows that the well was approved as a wildcat oil well
attempt. The well has been producing since 1980C.

All wells shown on Exhibit B are operated by S.E.R.H., Inc. under an Operating Agreement with
the minerals owner, the Navajo Tribe of indisns, or on leased acreage from the Navajo Tribe.
Therefore, there are no offset operators. The Navajo Tribe of Indians has been notified of this
application by certified mail with this mailing. :

If further information is needed, please contact me.

Yours very {ruly,
/
/ 14
ci%/ lé 7
A. R. Kendrick
Enclosures
xc:  Navajo Tribe of Indians

c/0 Bureau of Indian Affairs
Navajo Area Office

Box 11 e , ‘

Window Fock , Arizona 86515 'Fm, B :3 T i 4 E r
i "s

SERH., Inc. un‘.m .

[’jox 32 AUG 05 1930

Otis, Kansas 67565 0” CQN D\V.i

DIST. 3

011 Conservation Division,
1000 Ric Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410
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BUTMIT IN THRIPLICATE®" Farm approved.

FYorm 9-111C
Budget lureau No. 42-R1425.

(May 1W63)
- . (Uther Inxt tie

UNITED STATES e -

SO-0985 -~ X 22770

DEPARTMENT (:)F THE lNTERlC)R J. LEASE DENIUNATION aAND ur4nuc:\uo. T
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY : NOO-C-14-20-4158

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK | & ™o Awames od mmiwevais

Indian 7:762c71J "
DRILL (T DEEPEN (] PLUG BACK [[] | 7 o scscedent Mane )/

1a. TYPE QF WORK

b. TYPEOF WELL

o1 6AS RINCLY MULTIFLE D T
WOLL [ﬂ wELL [] OTHER ZONK [ ] ZONE r Z"Z“ LEASE NaME 3

2. NAME OF OPEKATOR
2D

Aoy’ 9. WILL No.

Petroleum Energy Inc, LA
3. ACOBRESS OF OPERATOR (IQ), A Pava-y o ,‘;/30') s s ” o132 /
140 N, W, 63rd Street” Qklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116 y Tirie Ap 0oL oy wiLbcar 7
_lkc’»c::'x?:gum wul—;(licrort l()_ceullon clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.”) Léﬂfiﬁetl Z;{JL \{éd{){é@w
11, src, T, B, M., OR BLK.

660' FSL a 215()' I:.E. L. AND EUIVE! OK ARKA

At proposed prod. zone

Sec. 212, T-27-N, R-19-W

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIKECTION FROM NEKAREST TOWN OR FOST OFFICX* 12. COUNTT OR PaARISH| 13. 8TATEZ
San Juan New Mexico
10, DISTANCE FROLU PROPUSED® 16. NO. O¥ ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASS.GNED
LOCATION TO NEAREST TO THIS WELL
FPROPLETY OR LEASE LINE, FT. -
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 12 /l . OD 40. OO
18. DISTANCE FROM I'KOPUSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEFPTH 220. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS
70 NEAREST WELL. PRILLING, COMPLETED,
OR APPUIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 6100 Rot ary
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 22. APPROX. DATE WORX WILL START®
Qt
+5863' GR Upon Approval
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
81ZF OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTISY OF CEMENT
17_1/4" 13 _3/8" +100" Suff, to circulate to surface
12 1/4" , 8 5/8" 32#/ft, 1600" (ement 1n,Qn€

Plan to drill well as follows: : -
« - VT AUG 05 1983

1. Drill 17 1/4" hole to +100'. .

2. Set and cement 12 1/4" casing to + 100' § cement with sufficient é;kuht£;§)$q' {)‘\/'l
circulate back to surface. - DIST. 3

3. Install BOP and test both sets of rams to 1000 psi for 15 min.

4, Drill 12 1/4" hole to 1600'.

5. Set 8 5/8'" casing to 1600'. Cement in one stage with sufficien
back to surface.

6. Drill 7 7/8" hole to 6100'.

7. Set and cement 4 1/2" at T.D.

8. Complete through perforations and stimulate as required.

IN AROVE 3PACYE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is8 to deepen or ping back, glve data on prescnt productive zone a?ﬂnmmm new productive

sone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pectlnent data on subsurlace locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

- '

preventer pru;,rum if any. P 3 . . S . N
Py _—

2. SO -
81GN K > A TITLE Agent pATE OCtObET 8. 1976

(This space for Federel or State office une) . )
R e RN P
PERMIT NO, . ' APFROVAL DATE s L
- P \ B At s amma -
B -~ PAPE '
. S L
ATPHOVED WY TITLE L t P¥alpla
- - Y1870
CONDITIONS OF AFFHUOY AL, [¥ ANY S v S . yl . ~
(SR S Do L} .

(7(, R R R T
e EXHIBIT A



NEW MEXICO CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-55

All distances must be from the outer boundariens of the Section.

(72

. :,/ >

Operator .~ s /%'l ‘4:,(‘ o~ LLease > Well No.

P.e‘erofeim Energy incy Navajo =~ <— 1-3 |
Unit Letter Secliion Township Aonge County

0 32 27N 19W Juan
Actual Footage l_ocation of Well:

660 feet from the South line ond 2150 feet from the FaSt line
Ground Legvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool , ~ Dedjcated Acreage:

P S y Sk s L.
5868 s ; 5<:‘/)f’ A i A T - /{. 502 Actes

sion.

] No

If answer is ‘‘yes}’

9 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well,
interest and royalty).

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ Yes

If answer is *‘no
this form if necessary.)

type of consolidation

. Qutline the acreage dedncaled to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on-the plat below.

outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

>’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

CERTIFICATION

I hereby cert.fy that the informotion con-
toined herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge ond belief.

Name

Y

Position

Company

Date

Sec
hernby certify thot the well locotion
own on this plat wos plotted from field
notes of octual surveys mode by me or
under my sugervision, and that the same
q is true and correct to the best o{ my
lmowledge ord belief.
|
|
| 5 250" :
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LEGEND:

= OIL WELL

= (HL/GAS wWELL

= GAS WwELL
Po= PENNSYLYAMIAM OILWELL
M o= MHSSISSIFPIAN CAS WELL

?\\i = LEASE NO.NDD-C-14-20-41588
'5;.’0,/{;': = LEASE NO.NDO-C-14-20-4167
s

DPERATING AGREEMENT W/NAVAJD TRIBE

EXHIBIT B

St



